FOI DISCLOSURE LOG OCT 19

Number

6141

6142

6143

6144

6145

6146
6147
6148

6149

6150
6151
6152

6153
6154
6155

Data Requested

Licensed Hackney carriages and private
hire drivers
s106 payments healthcare primary care

Unclaimed Small Business Rates Relief

Business Rates

Business Rates

Microsoft Office
Records Management
Nappies Primary School

Social Media Monitoring

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Staff Parking
Landlord Complaints Trading Standards

Xmas Lights Switch On
Food Establishments refusals
Brexit Preparedness

Reason Denied Working Days to Notes

Complete

3
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
3 for health care

information not held

s14 vexatious or
repeated request

s14 vexatious or
repeated request

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

[e) =N

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for education
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
0
5
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for Trading Standards
0
4
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

information not held

information not held



6156

6157

6158

6159
6160

6161

6162

6163

6164

6165

6166

6167

6168

6169

Business Rates

Car Parks and Tickets
Human Right Assessments Local
Authority Assistance

s$106 monies received 2014-2019
Gender Neutral Policies and Signage

Empty Properties and Sq footage

Business Rates

Homeless Children

independent Care providers

Systems and Costs

Refuse Collection and Enforcement

Tenants Halls Community Centres

Business Rates

Garages

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

information not held

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

information not held

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

15
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible

0 for social care

18
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

22 timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

22 timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
Applicant referred to Lancashire
0 County Council

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

24 timescales

10

10



6170

6171

6172

6173

6174

6175
6176
6177
6178

6179

6180

6181
6182
6183
6184

6185

Animal Welfare

Spending over £250

Looked After childrens Services

Library Budgets

Strategic Land Availability Assessments

Council Tax Support
S106 payments
Homelessness Tents
Private Hire Operators

Telephone System

Social Services Health services and
employment services 14-19 year olds

Town Wells

Housing Decisions and Medical Advice
Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals

Zoo Inspection Reports and Stock Lists
14-

School Fixed Penalties Absence

information not held

information not held

information not held

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

information not held

information not held

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
11 for animal health and welfare

REASON FOR DELAY: Information

not available within statutory

timescales

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible
9 for social care

Applicant referred to Lancashire

County Council who are responsible
8 for library services

10

9
11
16

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible

6 for social care

6

16
4

5
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
3 for education



6186

6187
6188

6189

6190
6191
6192

6193

6194

Incidents caused by estates and information not held
infrastructure failure at schools

Council Vehicles

Software Contracts and Suppliers

Duty to accommodate homelessness

Flytipping
Aquarius Acoustics
Medical Assessment Homelessness

Food Sample Analysis information not held

Self Build Register and permissions

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
3 for education
6
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
14
2
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
27 timescales
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council's Trading Standards
Department who are responsible for
1 samples analysis
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
21 timescales



