FOI DISCLOSURE LOG OCT 19

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
6141	Licensed Hackney carriages and private hire drivers			3
6142	s106 payments healthcare primary care	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 3 for health care
6143	Unclaimed Small Business Rates Relief	s14 vexatious or repeated request		
6144	Business Rates	s14 vexatious or repeated request		
6145	Business Rates	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means		
6146	Microsoft Office			1
6147	Records Management			6
6148	Nappies Primary School	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6149	Social Media Monitoring			0 for education REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
6150	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals			0
6151	Staff Parking			5
6152	Landlord Complaints Trading Standards	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 0 for Trading Standards
6153	Xmas Lights Switch On			0
6154	Food Establishments refusals			4
6155	Brexit Preparedness			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales

6156	Business Rates	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
6157 6158	Car Parks and Tickets Human Right Assessments Local Authority Assistance	information not held	15 Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 0 for social care
6159 6160	s106 monies received 2014-2019 Gender Neutral Policies and Signage		 18 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 22 timescales
6161	Empty Properties and Sq footage		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 22 timescales
6162	Business Rates	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
6163	Homeless Children		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
6164	independent Care providers	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire 0 County Council
6165	Systems and Costs		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
6166	Refuse Collection and Enforcement		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 24 timescales
6167 6168	Tenants Halls Community Centres Business Rates	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	10
6169	Garages		10

6170	Animal Welfare	information not held	
			Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6171	Spending over £250		11 for animal health and welfare REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
6172	Looked After childrens Services	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6173	Library Budgets		9 for social care Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
6474	Christiania Land Availability Assessments	information not held	8 for library services
6174	Strategic Land Availability Assessments		10
6175	Council Tax Support		9
6176	S106 payments		11
6177	Homelessness Tents		16
6178	Private Hire Operators	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
6179	Telephone System		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
6180	Social Services Health services and employment services 14-19 year olds		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible
0404	Taxa Martin	information not held	6 for social care
6181 6182	Town Wells Housing Decisions and Medical Advice		6 16
6183	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		4
6184	Zoo Inspection Reports and Stock Lists 14-		5
6185	School Fixed Penalties Absence	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire
			County Council who are responsible

3 for education

6186	Incidents caused by estates and infrastructure failure at schools	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 3 for education
6187	Council Vehicles		6
6188	Software Contracts and Suppliers		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
6189	Duty to accommodate homelessness		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
6190	Flytipping		14
6191	Aquarius Acoustics		2
6192	Medical Assessment Homelessness		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
			27 timescales
6193	Food Sample Analysis	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council's Trading Standards Department who are responsible for
6194	Self Build Register and permissions		1 samples analysis REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory

21 timescales